TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT CHANGE OF NAME** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ill-mbard Holdings Company LLC 1	FORMERLY Mandolin Company LLC	105/17/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embarq Holdings Company LLC	
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Telecommunications	
Doing Business As:	DBA Embarq Corporation	
Street Address:	5454 W. 110th Street	
Internal Address:	KSOPKJ0701	
City:	Overland Park	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	66211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78799343	
Serial Number:	78799373	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900102783

Fax Number: (913)345-6683

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-345-6618

Email: rebecca.alden@embarq.com Correspondent Name: **Embarq Holdings Company LLC**

5454 W. 110th Street Address Line 1:

KSOPKJ0701 Address Line 2:

Overland Park, KANSAS 66211 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leslie Tabb

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0910

Signature:	/leslie tabb/	
Date:	03/28/2008	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0911

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003748 FRAME: 0912

RECORDED: 03/28/2008